Volume 5 • Issue 6 • 1000194J Civil Environ Eng
ISSN: 2165-784X JCEE, an open access journal
Hastemoglu, J Civil Environ Eng 2015, 5:6
DOI: 10.4172/2165-784X.1000194
Research Article Open Access
Effect of Recycled Aggregate on the Compressive Behaviour of Short
Concrete Columns
Hasan Hastemoglu*

RG 25 2.48 1.93 6.77 1615
NS 5 2.53 1.62 2.79 1455
Table 1: Physical properties of aggregates.
Specimen W/C S/A AD Unit Weight
(N/m3)
Slump Air
content
(%)
% % % W C NGRG NS(mm)
RG-0-30 983.7 0 205 5.5
RG-0-65
RG-0-100
RG-30-30 688.6 301.1 200 5
RG-30-65
RG-30-100
RG-50-30 50 42 0.6 175 350 726.7
RG-50-65 491.9 501.8 195 6.5
RG-50-100
RG-100-30 0 1003.5 190 6
RG-100-65
RG-100-100
Table 2: Mix proportions and wet concrete properties.
Type Fyh (MPa) Es (GPa) εy (×10-6) Fsu (MPa)
D13 420 183 2,945 630
D6 324 240 2,365 590
Table 3: Mechanical properties of deformed steel bars.
Specimen Section Tie hoop Longitudinal
(mm) Spacing Volumetric ratio rebar ratio
RG-0-30 200×200 30 0.012 8-D13
-0.025RG -0-65 65 0.006
RG -0-100 100 0.004
RG-30-30 30 0.012
RG-30-65 65 0.006
RG-30-100 100 0
RG-50-30 30 0
RG-50-65 65 0.006
RG-50-100 100 0.004
RG-100-30 30 0.012
RG-100-65 65 0.006
RG-100-100 100 0.004
Type of aggregate: RG (Recycled aggregate)
Replacement ratio of RGs: 0 (:0%), 30 (:30%), 50 (:50%), 100 (:100%)
Tie hoop spacing: 30 (:30 mm), 65 (:65 mm), 100 (:100 mm)
Table 4: Column specimens.